

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2007 in OP No.29730/
1999, WA No.1273/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. LEELAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
for Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since he has been appointed standing counsel for the State of Kerala, he is unable to appear for the petitioner in this matter. The matter is adjourned by four weeks for making alternative arrangement.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR